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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

KENNETH GLASSMAN, individually and on
behalf of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,
VS.
EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE, LLC,

Defendant.

Case No.: 3:21-cv-07669-RS
Case Filed: September 30, 2021
Assigned Hon. Richard Seeborg

JOINT STIPULATION AND PROPOSED
ORDER FOR DISMISSAL
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JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff Kenneth Glassman and
Defendant Edgewell Personal Care, LLC, hereby stipulate and agree to the dismissal of this action
with prejudice as to Plaintiff Kenneth Glassman’s individual claims and without prejudice as to the
claims of the proposed class members.

Dated: July 9, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP
By:

[s/ Timothy J. Peter

Timothy J. Peter (admitted pro hac vice)
tpeter@farugilaw.com

Phone: 267.536.2145 Fax: 215.277.5771
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1550
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Lisa Omoto (SBN: 303830)
lomoto@farugilaw.com

Phone: 424.256.2884 Fax: 424.256.2885
1901 Avenue of the Stars Suite 1060
Los Angeles, California 90067

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A.

Neal J. Deckant (State Bar No. 322946)
ndeckant@bursor.com

Brittany S. Scott (State Bar No. 327132)
bscott@bursor.com

Phone: 925.300.4455 Fax: 925.407.2700
1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 940
Walnut Creek, CA 94596
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Ryan J. Clarkson (SBN 257074)
rclarkson@clarksonlawfirm.com
Shireen M. Clarkson (SBN 237882)
sclarkson@clarksonlawfirm.com
Kelsey J. Elling (SBN 337915)
kelling@clarksonlawfirm.com

Alan Gudino (State Bar No. 326738)
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Bahar Sodaify (State Bar No. 289730)
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Phone: 213.788.4050 Fax: 213.788.4070
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22525 Pacific Coast Highway
Malibu, CA 90265

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: July 9, 2024 STINSON LLP
By:

/sl Megan McCurdy

Megan McCurdy (admitted pro hac vice)
megan.mccurdy@stinson.com

Phone: 816.691.2649 Fax: 816.412.9733
Thomas H. Davis (admitted pro hac vice)
thomas.davis@stinson.com

Phone: 816.691.3439 Fax: 816.412.1100
J. Emmett Logan (admitted pro hac vice)
emmett.logan@stinson.com

Phone: 816.691.2745 Fax: 816.412.1250
Courtney J. Harrison (admitted pro hac vice)
courtney.harrison@stinson.com

Phone: 816.691.2354 Fax:816.412.1172
Logan T. Fancher (admitted pro hac vice)
logan.fancher@stinson.com

Phone: 816.691.2692 Fax: 816.412.1132
1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

HAWKINS PARNELL & YOUNG LLP
Danielle K. Lewis (SBN 218274)
dlewis@hpylaw.com

Phone: (415) 766-3200 Fax: (415) 766-3250
33 New Montgomery, Suite 800

San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorneys for Defendant
SIGNATURE ATTESTATION

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), | hereby attest that all other signatories listed, and on whose

behalf this filing is jointly submitted, concur in the filing’s content and have authorized the filing.

DATED: July 9, 2024 /s/ Timothy J. Peter
Timothy J. Peter

Attorney for Plaintiff
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ORDER
Pursuant to stipulation, IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: July 9, 2024

HONORABLE RICHARD SEEBORG
Chief United States District Judge
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